
   L.A.O.F.A.C. 
 Leicester Ancient Order of Foresters Archery Club 

 Open UK Record Status York-Hereford -  Sunday 13 May 2012 

 Venue Foresters Field, Leicester Rd, Countesthorpe, Leics LE8 5QW 
 Organiser Sally Smith, 65 Lorraine Rd, Leicester, Leics LE2 8ES.   
 Tel. 07515945728       email.  sallamanda@hotmail.com 
 Weather Fine, but with cold westerly wind at times.  

 Lady P Carla Lowe 
 Judge in Charge Richard Custance 
 Judge Geoff Malyon 
 Judge Pam Tonkin 
 Candidate Judge Kieran Dexter 
 Scorer Pat Callaghan 

 Awards 
 Hits Golds Score 

12 doz Score Awards 
Ladies Recurve 
 1 Nicola Turner Hereford Foresters AC 144 46 996 Hereford Challenge Rosebowl 
 2 Amy Curnock Hereford Melton Mowbray AC 144 40 968 
 3 Ashleigh McCloud Hereford Loughborough SAC 144 33 946 

Gents Recurve 
 1 Thomas Cram York Loughborough SAC 144 47 1006 York Challenge Cup 
 2 James Cowie York Loughborough SAC 143 51 995 
 3 Simon Bunker York Newport Pagnell A 144 38 968 

Ladies Compound 
 1 Anne Davies Hereford B of Rutland 144 76 1130 Ladies Compound Salver 
 2 Caroline Prime Hereford Lutterworth AC 141 62 1059 

Gents Compound 
 1 Tim Oliver York The Foxes 144 96 1182 Gents Compound Tankard 
 2 Alan Tonge York Lutterworth AC 143 78 1117 
 3 Andrew Marriott York The Foxes 143 66 1079 

Ladies Longbow 
 1 Rosie Clarkson Hereford Phoenix A 87 5 385 

Gents Longbow 
 1 Mark Allsopp York Derbyshire AC 85 5 389 Sen Longbow Trophy 

Girls Recurve 
 1 Lizzie Warner Bristol 4 Kirby Muxloe AC 144 82 1150 Girls Recurve Cup 
 2 Lucy Colledge Bristol 4 B of Glen AS 143 53 1011 

Boys Recurve 
 1 Alex Kirk Bristol 2 Melton Mowbray AC 143 76 1111 Boys Rec Column Trophy 
 2 David Phillips Bristol 2 Kirby Muxloe AC 140 43 890 
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 Hits Golds Score 
Girls Compound 
 1 Mia Agar Bristol 5 Melton Mowbray AC 144 101 1186 
 2 Katie Broome-Faulkner Bristol 2 Foresters AC 143 20 861 
 

Boys Compound 
 1 James Holyland Bristol 3 Welland Valley A 144 130 1266 Jun Compound Cup 
 2 James Passingham Bristol 2 Kirby Muxloe AC 144 115 1238 

Boys Longbow 
 1 Finlay Newman Bristol 3 The Foxes 103 12 479 Jun Longbow Trophy 
 2 Peter Holyland Bristol 4 Welland Valley A 96 9 416 

Junior Unrewarded Score Awards 
Bristol 2 - Boys Recurve 
 1 Matthew Greedy Bristol 2 Melton Mowbray AC 133 21 741 

Bristol 2 - Boys Compound 
 1 Callum Newman Bristol 2 The Foxes 144 68 1114 

Bristol 3 - Girls Recurve 
 1 Thea Baker Bristol 3 Hinckley A 137 34 843 

Bristol 3 - Boys Recurve 
 1 Struan Caughey Bristol 3 Derbyshire AC 141 24 875 

Bristol 4 - Girls Recurve 
 1 Cloe Nobrega Bristol 4 Foresters AC 133 31 777 

Senior HC Awards 
Ladies Bowman Class 
 1 Ruth Welsh Hereford Kirby Muxloe AC 142 41 1337 

Ladies First Class 
 1 Rebecca Lantsbery Hereford Welland Valley A 143 27 1395 

Ladies Second Class 
 1 Jill Brown Hereford Foresters AC 139 26 1373 

Gents Bowman Class 
 1 James Carr York Foresters AC 141 43 1454 

Gents First Class 
 1 Nigel Gensmantel York Melton Mowbray AC 141 37 1480 

Gents Second Class 
 1 Steve Merton York B of Rutland 119 19 1453 

Gents Third Class+ 
 1 Stephen Hubbard Hereford Foresters AC 103 15 1494 
 
Adjusted Score Team Winners 
 572 264 6166 Team Shield 
 1 Lizzie Warner Bristol 4 Kirby Muxloe AC 144 82 1697 
 2 James Passingham Bristol 2 Kirby Muxloe AC 144 115 1572 
 3 Ruth Welsh Hereford Kirby Muxloe AC 142 41 1452 
 4 Jim Young York Kirby Muxloe AC 142 26 1445 
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 Hits Golds Score 
Nationals Score Awards 
Gents Barebow Nationals 
 1 David Murray Long Nat The Foxes 10 0 24 
 
Other Awards 
Boys Recurve 
 1 Howard Young Bristol 5 Kirby Muxloe AC 144 89 1172 

Boys Compound 
 1 Oliver Simpson Bristol 5 Foresters AC 134 49 880 
 

Organisers Remarks 
A massive thankyou to everybody who worked hard behind the scenes with setting up and running the field throughout 
the weekend to ensure the shoot went well. To Pat Callaghan and John Green for the scoring, to the lovely Carla Lowe 
for keeping everyone fed during the day as well as being Lady P, and to Wendy Plowman for all she does towards the 
raffle.  I should also like to thank everyone who contributed either raffle prizes, and/or cakes that were sold during the 
shoot.  Thanks also to the Judges for all their hard work on Sunday; and congratulations to Kieran who qualified as a 
County Judge.   
I hope you all enjoyed the day and hope to see everyone back again next year.  The Foresters next event will be a fun 
two-way Western for Longbow archers on Saturday 30th June.  For those who want to try something different, we are 
running a Wand shoot (any bowstyle) on Saturday September 8th.  For each of these shoots, sighters are at 2.00 pm, 
entry is £3.00, just turn up on the day. 

 Full Results 
 Total  
 Hits Golds Dist 1 Dist 2 Dist 3 Score Notes 
Ladies Recurve 
 1 Nicola Turner Foresters AC Hereford 144 46 482 330 184 996 
 2 Amy Curnock Melton Mowbray AC Hereford 144 40 436 346 186 968 
 3 Ashleigh McCloud Loughborough SAC Hereford 144 33 440 332 174 946 
 4 Ruth Welsh Kirby Muxloe AC Hereford 142 41 433 321 188 942 
 5 Rebecca Lantsbery Welland Valley A Hereford 143 27 403 312 170 885 
 6 Sue Bunker Newport Pagnell A Hereford 136 37 371 319 176 866 
 7 Jayne Curnock Melton Mowbray AC Hereford 137 22 315 311 155 781 
 8 Sally Taylor Foresters AC Hereford 135 20 323 280 158 761 
 9 Susan Custance B of Rutland Hereford 121 20 219 242 146 607 
 10 Julie Taylor B of Rutland Hereford 114 15 242 230 118 590 
 Linda Unwin Jolly A Hereford 97 19 406 207 0 613 Retired 9.0 doz 

Gents Recurve 
 1 Thomas Cram Loughborough SAC York 144 47 446 372 188 1006 
 2 James Cowie Loughborough SAC York 143 51 453 340 202 995 
 3 Simon Bunker Newport Pagnell A York 144 38 432 358 178 968 
 4 James Carr Foresters AC York 141 43 409 348 192 949 
 5 David Anderson Derbyshire AC York 143 42 427 328 190 945 
 6 Nigel Gensmantel Melton Mowbray AC York 141 37 411 338 180 929 
 7 Jim Young Kirby Muxloe AC York 142 26 386 328 180 894 
 8 Marc Rowley Lutterworth AC York 141 26 367 302 176 845 
 9 Barrie Monk Anchor B York 138 28 355 297 188 840 
 10 Stuart Lowe Foresters AC York 136 23 348 288 166 802 
 11 Andy Warner GNAS York 134 19 290 284 172 746 
 12 Neil Passingham Kirby Muxloe AC York 130 23 317 274 153 744 
 13 Pete Reynolds B of Glen AS York 137 26 313 238 176 727 
 14 Nigel Wilson Lutterworth AC York 133 16 274 269 156 699 
 15 Ian Ealing Coventry AC York 128 13 271 229 141 641 
 16 Steve Merton B of Rutland York 119 19 259 230 98 587 
 17 Peter Curnock Melton Mowbray AC York 118 9 214 217 156 587 
 18 Philip Addis B of Glen AS York 116 10 188 203 156 547 
 19 Alex Smith Foresters AC York 102 9 128 213 126 467 
 Matthew Holt Lutterworth AC Hereford 132 23 267 289 166 722 
 Fred Muskett B of Glen AS Hereford 133 20 302 259 156 717 
 Hugo Borralho Ouse Valley A Hereford 122 9 223 219 140 582 
 Stephen Hubbard Foresters AC Hereford 103 15 174 201 126 501 
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 Total  
 Hits Golds Dist 1 Dist 2 Dist 3 Score Notes 
Ladies Compound 
 1 Anne Davies B of Rutland Hereford 144 76 548 392 190 1130 
 2 Caroline Prime Lutterworth AC Hereford 141 62 532 346 181 1059 
 3 Jill Brown Foresters AC Hereford 139 26 387 324 174 885 
 4 Sally Smith Foresters AC Hereford 138 25 377 293 180 850 

Gents Compound 
 1 Tim Oliver The Foxes York 144 96 566 402 214 1182 
 2 Alan Tonge Lutterworth AC York 143 78 531 380 206 1117 
 3 Andrew Marriott The Foxes York 143 66 503 368 208 1079 
 4 David Quemby Northampton AC York 144 53 504 356 194 1054 
 5 Ian Chambers Hall Lane A York 143 55 471 374 190 1035 
 6 Peter Fox B of Rutland York 139 50 498 333 192 1023 
 7 Alan Davies B of Rutland York 143 49 482 338 181 1001 
 8 Julian Smethurst B of Glen AS York 142 41 464 352 176 992 
 9 Bill Chapman B of Glen AS York 144 41 457 330 182 969 

Ladies Longbow 
 1 Rosie Clarkson Phoenix A Hereford 87 5 117 184 84 385 

Gents Longbow 
 1 Mark Allsopp Derbyshire AC York 85 5 112 157 120 389 
 2 Andy Kelly Lutterworth AC York 54 8 66 53 105 224 
 3 Richard Holyland Welland Valley A York 45 0 38 51 82 171 

Girls Recurve 
 1 Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe AC Bristol 4 144 82 536 400 214 1150 
 2 Lucy Colledge B of Glen AS Bristol 4 143 53 455 354 202 1011 
 3 Thea Baker Hinckley A Bristol 3 137 34 379 304 160 843 
 4 Cloe Nobrega Foresters AC Bristol 4 133 31 278 299 200 777 

Boys Recurve 
 1 Alex Kirk Melton Mowbray AC Bristol 2 143 76 535 370 206 1111 
 2 David Phillips Kirby Muxloe AC Bristol 2 140 43 358 334 198 890 
 3 Struan Caughey Derbyshire AC Bristol 3 141 24 407 292 176 875 
 4 Matthew Greedy Melton Mowbray AC Bristol 2 133 21 317 260 164 741 
 Howard Young Kirby Muxloe AC Bristol 5 144 89 546 414 212 1172 

Girls Compound 
 1 Mia Agar Melton Mowbray AC Bristol 5 144 101 546 424 216 1186 
 2 Katie  Foresters AC Bristol 2 143 20 429 292 140 861 

Boys Compound 
 1 James Holyland Welland Valley A Bristol 3 144 130 626 426 214 1266 
 2 James Passingham Kirby Muxloe AC Bristol 2 144 115 620 412 206 1238 
 3 Callum Newman The Foxes Bristol 2 144 68 562 376 176 1114 
 Oliver Simpson Foresters AC Bristol 5 134 49 324 346 210 880 

Boys Longbow 
 1 Finlay Newman The Foxes Bristol 3 103 12 173 178 128 479 
 2 Peter Holyland Welland Valley A Bristol 4 96 9 101 195 120 416 


